

Tabulation
BID #08-043
Term Contract for Purchase of Culverts
1 April 2008 through 31 March 2009

Recommendation: Low Bidder per Section as indicated

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Galvanizaed, Conforms to AASHTO M218, 16 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech Houston	Gateway Missouri	HD Waterworks Houston	Hanson Pipe Houston	MDN Enterprises New Caney	Wyatt Resources Fulshear
18"		Disqualified					12.68
24"							16.73
30"							21.11
36"							25.26
42"							29.35
48"							33.70
54"							
60"							
66"							
2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Galvanizaed, Conforms to AASHTO M218, 14 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					15.61
24"							20.85
30"							26.18
36"							31.22
42"							36.33
48"							41.58
54"							47.38
60"							53.32
66"							

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Galvanizaed, Conforms to AASHTO M218, 12 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					21.84
24"							29.00
30"							36.27
36"							43.18
42"							50.31
48"							57.61
54"							65.30
60"							73.27
66"							80.64
2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 and M246, 16 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					19.26
24"							25.52
30"							32.15
36"							38.43
42"							44.67
48"							51.27
54"							
2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 and M246, 14 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					22.91
24"							30.59
30"							38.42
36"							45.83
42"							53.31
48"							61.07
54"							69.36

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Polymer Coated, Conforms to AASHTO M245 and M246, 12 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					31.40
24"							41.75
30"							52.29
36"							62.30
42"							72.54
48"							83.11
54"							94.07
2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Aluminized, Conforms to AASHTO M36 and M274, 16 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					15.92
24"							21.05
30"							26.44
36"							33.78
42"							39.49
48"							45.18
54"							50.85
60"							57.42
66"							63.94
2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Aluminized, Conforms to AASHTO M36 and M274, 14 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					21.84
24"							28.17
30"							34.82
36"							41.15
42"							48.06
48"							55.01
54"							61.81
60"							69.64
66"							77.49

2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugation Full Circle Pipe, Aluminized, Conforms to AASHTO M36 and M274, 14 ga. (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"		Disqualified					26.80
24"							34.77
30"							43.16
36"							51.11
42"							59.80
48"							68.47
54"							76.90
60"							86.57
66"							96.29
Metal Flared End Section with Hardware to Fit Corrugated Pipe, AASHTO M218 (price per section)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
12"		Disqualified					50.00
15"							63.00
18"							79.00
24"							114.00
30"							217.00
36"							287.00
42"							478.00
48"							593.00
54"							699.00
60"							811.00
66"							1,228.00
72"							1,392.00
78"							1,522.00

T & G Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts THD #464 (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"					19.60	21.48	
24"					25.50	29.62	
30"					35.35	41.04	
36"					53.50	58.69	
42"					70.00	81.26	
48"					83.85	97.29	
54"					102.20	118.58	
60"					125.10	145.12	
66"					151.25	175.47	
72"					177.25	205.64	
78"					210.45	244.14	
84"					240.20	278.61	
					36,000# minimum		
Rubber Gasketed Reinforced Concrete Pipe THD #464 (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
18"					23.30	27.91	
24"					29.50	35.53	
30"					41.10	49.23	
36"					62.00	74.62	
42"					81.15	97.48	
48"					97.50	116.78	
54"					114.50	137.16	
60"					144.20	172.69	
66"					171.00	204.72	
72"					202.30	242.26	
78"					234.00	280.31	
84"					264.25	316.40	
					36,000# minimum		

Railroad Tank Culverts (price per each)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
6' x 28'			4,650.00				
6'6" x 32'							
7'3" x 28'							
7'3" x 32'			5,790.00				
8' x 32'			6,190.00				
8'6" x 32'			7,250.00				
8'8" x 32'							
9' x 40'			9,700.00				
Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (price per foot)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
8" x 20'				2.78		2.76	
10" x 20'				3.96		3.94	
12" x 20'				4.29		4.26	
15" x 20'				5.79		5.74	
18" x 20'				8.14		8.07	
24" x 20'				12.75		12.63	
30" x 20'				20.51		20.31	
36" x 20'				25.12		24.88	
42" x 20'				35.00		34.65	
48" x 20'				41.96		41.55	
60" x 20'				74.87		74.11	
Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Couplings (price per each)							
Materials Description	Item	Contech	Gateway	HD Waterworks	Hanson Pipe	MDN Enterprises	Wyatt Resources
8" x 20'				3.25		3.06	
10" x 20'				4.46		4.53	
12" x 20'				5.05		5.11	
15" x 20'				12.96		8.52	
18" x 20'				14.34		14.51	
24" x 20'				20.22		20.45	
30" x 20'				47.05		47.56	
36" x 20'				65.47		66.17	
42" x 20'				95.82		96.84	
48" x 20'				112.49		113.68	
60" x 20'				174.99		176.84	
Contech: Disqualified, did not submit pricing on County document and altered delivery requirements							